
Texas Community Colleges:
Final Formula Funding in HB 1 Conference Report

FYs 2020-2021

For more information, please contact:
Dustin Meador, Government Relations
(512) 476.2572 ext. 211, dmeador@tacc.org
Rose Martinez, Trustee Strategies
(512) 476.2572 ext. 215, rmartinez@tacc.org

* Reflects updated Spring 2019 Student Success Point figures.

Formula
FY 18-19

Biennium
(millions)

Core 
Operations 

Contact
Hours

Bachelor of
Applied 

Technology 

Student
Success
Points

TOTAL 

$68.0

$1,516.6 

$2.8 

$180.0 

$1,767.4 

Final HB1
Conference

Report

$68.0

$1,533.7 

$3.3 

$228.3 

$1,839.2 

 Original
Funding Ask

$68.0

 $1,547.1 

$3.3 

$241.8* 

$1,860.2 

$0.0 

$17.1M 

$48.3M 

$71.8M 

Final HB1 
Increase Over

FY 18-19 

$.5M 

($172 per SSP) ($215 per SSP) ($202.5 per SSP) 

Hold
Harmless at 

95% (new)
$5.9 $5.9M


