## **Texas Community Colleges:** Final Formula Funding in HB 1 Conference Report

Formula	FY 18-19 Biennium (millions)	Original Funding Ask	Final HB1 Conference Report	Final HB1 Increase Over FY 18-19
Core Operations	\$68.0	\$68.0	\$68.0	\$0.0
Contact Hours	\$1,516.6	\$1,547.1	\$1,533.7	\$17.1M
Bachelor of Applied Technology	\$2.8	\$3.3	\$3.3	\$.5M
Student Success Points	<b>\$180.0</b> (\$172 per SSP)	<b>\$241.8*</b> (\$215 per SSP)	<b>\$228.3</b> (\$202.5 per SSP)	\$48.3M
Hold Harmless at 95% (new)			\$5.9	\$5.9M
TOTAL	\$1,767.4	\$1,860.2	\$1,839.2	\$71.8M

\* Reflects updated Spring 2019 Student Success Point figures.





